and a citation database Scopus (at a cost of Rs. 3.81M) and MacPro Video.com at a cost of Rs. 

28,532.95 were purchased. Additionally, CrossRef DOI registration facility was purchased at a 

cost of Rs. 78,712.37. Two Palm-leaf manuscripts were purchased at a cost of Rs. 200,000. Two 

hundred and twenty two (222) book titles (valued at Rs. 1116721.85), 195 foreign and local 

periodical titles (valued at Rs. 55,295.00) were received as donations. In addition, access to 04 

other electronic databases; Emerald, Taylor & Francis, Oxford Journals, Oxford Medicine Online